

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002041 **Date** 5 March 2018

Secondary School Placement Appeal

Request:

I would like to request the information below on Moseley Park and St Matthias School.

 How many children were on roll in Years 7 – 11 at in each of the previous four academic years?
See below.

• What is the current roll and how is this made up across year groups?

Year	Name	7	8	9	10	11	Total (Yr7-11)
2015	Deansfield Community, Specialist in Media Arts	94	90	85	88	103	460
2016	St Matthias	93	104	96	86	89	468
2017	St Matthias	126	118	114	97	89	544
2018	St Matthias	154	137	136	114	91	632

Year	Name	7	8	9	10	11	Total (Yr7-11)
2015	Moseley Park	140	129	88	139	126	622
2016	Moseley Park	185	144	123	88	132	672
2017	Moseley Park	184	184	149	131	91	739
2018	Moseley Park	188	183	187	154	127	839

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

 How many successful Admissions Appeals were made to the school over the past five years and for which age groups?
2017/18

There was no appeals for Moseley and St Matthias.

2016/17

There was no appeals for Moseley and St Matthias.

2015/16 and 2014/15

There was no appeals for Moseley and St Matthias.

How many classes make up each year? Has this has changed over the past 5 years?

In respect of the above question, it has been established after careful consideration that the Council does not hold the above information.

Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) of the Act, that states:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".

 Has the school's Standard Admission Number changed over the past five years? Are there any plans to do so? Why?
St Matthias will be admitting above PAN to 180 for a one year bulge with effect from 1 September 2019.

Academic Year	Moseley Park	St Matthias
2013/2014 PAN	221	161
2014/2015 PAN	186	161
2015/2016 PAN	186	161
2016/2017 PAN	186	161
2017/2018 PAN	186	161

 Does the school have any current / planned building expansion or has any taken place within the last three years? No